Grant of Stock Options under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share 

Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021. 

Dear Sir, 

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company, on November 28, 2025, has 

approved the grant of 48,000 (Forty-Eight Thousand) Employee Stock Options (Options) to 

eligible employees.  

The grant has been made in accordance with the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and 

Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021. 

This disclosure is being made pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

[...]

The details of the said grant are provided in the Annexure enclosed herewith. 

This is for your information and records. 

For Quick Heal Technologies Limited 

Sarang Deshpande 
Company Secretary 

ANNEXURE 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Disclosures 

A Brief details of options granted 48,000 (Forty-Eight Thousand) Options granted 

under ESOP Scheme 2021. 

B Whether the scheme is in terms 

of SEBI  (SBEB)  Regulations,  2021 

(if applicable) 

Yes 

C Total number of shares covered 

by these options 

48,000 Options exercisable into 48,000 equity 

shares of face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each 

fully paid-up. 

D Pricing formula The Exercise Price shall be ₹ 151 (Rupees One 

Hundred and Fifty One Only). 

E Options vested Not applicable 

F Time within which option may be 

Exercised 

All vested Options shall be exercisable within a

maximum period of 3 (Three) years from the date

of vesting  of the respective Options. 

G Options exercised NA